Bﬂﬂﬂﬂm History-Based Value Report

$1 7 ,300 History events affecting this vehicle's value

CARFAX Retail Value
/I\ No Accidents Reported

N D4 Service History

’I‘ m Personal Vehicle

@® Retail () Wholesale

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2015 VOLVO XC60 T5 PLATINUM

VIN: YV4612RM3F2635586

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

é‘ASIS‘(I)?_IFNIEOHC 20v x 14 Service history records >
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Qriginal Window Sticker

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX >

22 4 Previous owners >
ﬂ Personal vehicle >
. Last owned in Michigan >

[ 52,739 Last reported odometer reading > %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/25/25 at 3:52:37 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle,
including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

[C|A|R[F|AJ{ Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

o Oil + Oil and filter changed 01/21/2025 View Details >

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

7

[CIA[R[F]APY Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @ No Issues No Issues ] No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage @ (] No Issues No Issues ] No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Airkhar Danlavimaeant () NlA leciiac NlA leciiac  NA leciice



Airbag Deployment @ No Issues No Issues No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Odometer Check (i) No Issues No Issues No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated

Accident / Damage () No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Manufacturer Recall @ No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Basic Warranty @ Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Bﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Title History s Owners 1-2

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @ Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
v v v

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon B No Problem & No Problem B No Problem

Odometer Brands @ Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Bﬂﬂﬂ@ Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2015 2022 2023
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 months 10 months 1yr. 10 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Distri(:\;;fh%c:ﬁmbia, Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year - - 10,459/yr
Last reported odometer reading 25934 33,080 52,739

(C|A]R|F|AJ*{ Detailed History Glossary

& Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/27/2014 Volvo Cars of North America, LLC Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

06/11/2014 US Customs Vehicle exported from

~Zoahriiramne Ralaitim anA imnardtad +A



06/11/2014

12/11/2014

01/23/2015

01/29/2015

02/03/2015

02/03/2015

02/19/2015

02/25/2015

03/09/2015

04/14/2015

= Owner2

6,451

7,841

8,076

8,577

8,651

Purchased: 2015

Date

05/06/2015

05/07/2015

Mileage

US Customs

Red Bank Volvo
Red Bank, NJ
732-741-5886
redbankvolvo.com

X

4.7 /5.0 61 Verified Reviews @&
@ 52 Customer Favorites

Ramsey Volvo
Ramsey, NJ
201-327-5105
volvocarsramsey.com/

4.8 /5.0 462 Verified Reviews &
@ 5,845 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburgh, NY

Valvoline Instant Qil Change

Newburgh, NY x
845-566-1616

vioc.com

4.6 /5.0 350 Verified Reviews &
@ 278 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburgh, NY

Parkway Toyota
Englewood Cliffs, NJ
201-944-3300
parkwaytoyota.com

4.7 /5.0 386 Verified Reviews &
@ 226 Customer Favorites

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood Cliffs, NJ
Title #DA20150681489

Parkway Toyota
Englewood Cliffs, NJ
201-944-3300
parkwaytoyota.com

4.7 / 5.0 386 Verified Reviews &
@ 226 Customer Favorites

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Title #113D1260412

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle exported from
-Zeebrugge, Belgium and imported to
-Newark, NJ

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
-Title issued or updated

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle sold

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Vehicle purchase reported

Personal Vehicle



05/07/2015

09/26/2015

06/24/2016

08/17/2016

11/25/2016

06/19/2017

08/04/2017

05/22/2018

06/11/2018

07/18/2019

08/14/2019

07/02/2020

06/21/2021

11,009

13,272

14,146

16,573

19,238

22,838

25,934

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sesi Motors
Ann Arbor, Ml
734-544-2223
sesimotors.com

4.9/5.0 343 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,594 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Sesi Motors
Ann Arbor, Ml
734-544-2223
sesimotors.com

4.9 /5.0 343 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,594 Customer Favorites

Sesi Motors
Ann Arbor, Ml
734-544-2223
sesimotors.com

4.9 /5.0 343 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,594 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Sesi Motors
Ann Arbor, Ml
734-544-2223
sesimotors.com

4.9/5.0 343 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,594 Customer Favorites

Sesi Motors
Ann Arbor, Ml
734-544-2223
sesimotors.com

4.9/5.0 343 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,594 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL

773-227-3200

orloff.com

4.5/5.0 251 Verified Reviews &
@ 51 Customer Favorites

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Title #201846928670

lllinois
MNAatar \/ahicla Dant

X

X

X

X

X

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

-10,000 mile service performed

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
-Computer(s) checked

-Emission system checked

-Instrument cluster checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-20,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-30,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
-Battery replaced
-Computer(s) checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Maintenance reminder reset

-0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

Registration issued or renewed

O Aarractican YA rocard



06/21/2021

06/29/2022

= Owner3

Purchased: 2022

Date

07/07/2022

12/15/2022

05/06/2023

06/01/2023

06/08/2023

2 Owner4

Mileage

30,057

30,925

33,080

Purchased: 2023

Date

06/08/2023

02/18/2024

06/28/2024

07/16/2024

Mileage

40,474

45,602

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

D.C.
Inspection Station
Washington, DC

Source

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K2514806

Lindsay Volvo Cars of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA

703-998-5600
lindsayvolvocarsofalexandria.com/

4.6 /5.0 436 Verified Reviews &
@ 3,052 Customer Favorites

Crown Volvo Cars

Saint Petersburg, FL
727-530-0602
crownvolvocarsclearwater.com

4.7 / 5.0 297 Verified Reviews &
@ 732 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, Ml

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, Ml
Title #M10017542076

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Sunrise, FL

954-384-0205

vioc.com

4.8/5.0 363 Verified Reviews &
@ 202 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Detroit, Ml

313-881-4990

vioc.com

4.5 /5.0 124 Verified Reviews &
@ 174 Customer Favorites

Michigan

A

&

X

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

-One tire balanced

-One tire mounted

- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
-Sunvisor(s) replaced/repaired

- Transmission fluid flushed

-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
10,459 mi/yr



07/16/2024 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, Ml

01/21/2025 51,456 Valvoline Instant Oil Change )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Chicago, IL A -0il and filter changed
773-235-8666
vioc.com

4.6 /5.0 110 Verified Reviews &
@ 95 Customer Favorites

04/03/2025 Stolen Report Vehicle reported stolen
lllinois

04/04/2025 Stolen Report Vehicle recovered after theft
lllinois

04/21/2025 52,739 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc. y« Vehicle serviced
Chicago, IL A -Maintenance inspection completed
773-227-3200 - Alignment performed
orloff.com -Four wheel alignment performed

-Tire condition and pressure checked

4.5/5.0 251 Verified Reviews & _Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 51 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

[CIAIR[F|AM i Glossary Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated
number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991
and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a titleto provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [FJ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/25/25 3:52:37 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 VOLVO XC60 vehicle (VIN: YV4612RM3F2635586), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/25/25 at 4:52 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date







